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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 27 November 2025
TSC Arena - Backa Topola

Maccabi Tel-Aviv FC Olympique Lyonnais

0 (0)
Half-Time

90 Roi Mishpati   
3 Roy Revivo
4 Heitor
6 Tyrese Asante

13 Raz Shlomo
23 Ben Lederman
29 Hélio Varela
34 Saied Abu Farchi
36 Ido Shahar
42 Dor Peretz   
77 Osher Davida

1 Yoav Gerafi   
22 Ofek Melika   
10 Kervin Andrade
11 Sagiv Jehezkel
17 Kristijan Belić
19 Elad Madmon
21 Noam Ben Harosh
28 Issouf Sissokho
30 Itamar Noy
41 Itai Ben Hamo
60 Ilay Ben Simon
98 Ion Nicolaescu

Coach:

Žarko Lazetić

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 5

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 1 2

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 7 12

Fouls suffered 1 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 31% 35%

Ball in play 8'08" 19'31"

Total ball in play 25'55" 55'32"

Referee:

Kristo Tohver (EST)
Assistant referees:

Silver Koiv (EST)
Sander Saga (EST)
Fourth official:

Kevin Kaivoja (EST)

21:00CET

45'

90'

77 Osher Davida Y 27'

11 Sagiv Jehezkel
29 Hélio Varela 29'

6 Tyrese Asante Y 31'

11 Sagiv Jehezkel Y 34'

4' 16 Abner Vinicius

25' 8 Corentin Tolisso

35' P 19 Moussa Niakhaté

3'08''

30 Itamar Noy
23 Ben Lederman 46'

21 Noam Ben Harosh
3 Roy Revivo 57'

98 Ion Nicolaescu
77 Osher Davida 57'

30 Itamar Noy Y 69'

10 Kervin Andrade
42 Dor Peretz 74'

51' 8 Corentin Tolisso

53' 8 Corentin Tolisso

57' 44 Khalis Merah
8 Corentin Tolisso

57' 7 Adam Karabec
10 Pavel Šulc

62' 7 Adam Karabec

69' 41 Teo Barisic
16 Abner Vinicius

69' 46 Tiago Goncalves
98 Ainsley Maitland-Niles

77' 32 Alejandro Rodriguez
20 Martin Satriano

79' Y 41 Teo Barisic

86' Y 32 Alejandro Rodriguez

1'53''
11 Sagiv Jehezkel Y

11 Sagiv Jehezkel R

(3)
Half-Time 6

40 Rémy Descamps   
3 Nicolás Tagliafico
6 Tanner Tessmann
8 Corentin Tolisso   

10 Pavel Šulc
16 Abner Vinicius
19 Moussa Niakhaté
20 Martin Satriano
23 Tyler Morton
39 Mathys De Carvalho
98 Ainsley Maitland-Niles

1 Dominik Greif   
50 Lassine Diarra   
7 Adam Karabec

17 Afonso Moreira
29 Enzo Molebe
32 Alejandro Rodriguez
41 Teo Barisic
44 Khalis Merah
46 Tiago Goncalves
84 Adil Hamdani

Coach:

Paulo Fonseca

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 13 19

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 0 0

Corners 2 3

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 1 12

Fouls suffered 7 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 69% 65%

Ball in play 17'47" 36'01"

Total ball in play 25'55" 55'32"

VAR:

Tomasz Kwiatkowski (POL)
Assistant VAR:

Marko Liiva (EST)

Attendance: 320


